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RESIDUAL EXCLUSIVE AUSTRALIAN LICENCE 
AVAILABLE ON REQUEST 

In the Supplement to the New zealand Gazette (No.68) of Thursday 
11 April 1985, puhlished Wednesday 17 April tenders were called 
(Round 23) for the 1985-86 Exclusive Australian Licence. 
Results of this tender round were puhlished in Supplement 
(No.147) to the New Zealand Gazette of Thursday 8 August 1985 
published on Tuesday 13 August 1985. 
In the Supplement to the New Zealand Gazette (No.175) of 
Thursday 19 September 1985 published Friday 20 September 1985 
tenders were called (Round 28) for ANZCERTA unused MEAL licence 
1984·85. After tender rounds (23) and (28) Residual Exclusive 
Australian Licence (R.E.A.L.) became available in some Item Codes. 
The licence is available on request by letter to: 

The Executive Officer, 
General Industries (2) 
Department of Trade and Industry 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

NOTES· 
(a) The Residual licence left over from Rounds (23) and (28) 

has been continuously available on request. Therefore the 
total UIOunt of REALs set out below only represent the 
amounts available as st the time of preparation of this 
Gszette Notice and the amounts may consequently have been 
reduced by REAL applications received and processed since 
then. 

(b) Appendix B (Exclusions from Import Licence) 
1 • Pursuant to Annex C of the ANZCERT Agreement in the item 
codes listed below the Exclusive Australian Licences are only 
available for goods EXCLUDING components of a kind commonly used 
with:-
a) Tractors for articulated vehicles being tractors that are 

designed for operation solely or principally on the highway; 
or 

b) Vehicles of Tariff Heading 87.02 other than air-cushioned 
vehicles or assembled convertible road/rail coaches. 

2. The item codes concerned are: 
70.010 84.520 
70.0l5 84.523 
73.078 84.620 
74.025 84.890 
83.010 84.910 

85.015 
85.021 
85.024 
85.075 
87.035 

87.040 
87.045 
87.055 

ITEM CODE GOODS : BRIEF DESCRIPTION LEVEL OF REALS 
AVAILABLE 

Ex 

02.005 
04.005 

09.005 
09.010 
11.005 
11.015 

13.005 
16.015 

17.009 
20.010 
20.025 

20.030 

21.005 

21.008 
21.009 
22.008 

22.014 
22.024 

22.028 

27.010 
32.005 

32.020 
34.010 

34.015 

35.005 
35.015 

Dead poultry 
Milk and cream, preserved, 
etc 

Coffee 
Ground spices, curry powder 
Potato flour, meal and flake 
Cereal groats and other 
worked grains 

Agar-Agar 
Other prepared or preserved 
meat or meat offal 

Caramel 
Jam and fruit 
Tomato, grape and passionfruit 

juice in bulk containers 
Fruit and vegetable juice 
not in bulk containers 

Coffee substitutes, etc. and 
other miscellaneous edible 
preparations 

Coconut cream 
Canned corn 
Waters etc, ice and snow, 

lemonade and aerated waters 
and other non-alcoholic 
beverages 

Grape !lUst, etc. 
Other fermented beverages, other 
spirits and spirituous mixtures 
in containers and liqueurs 
containing not more than 23'1 
alcohol by volume 

Gin, geneva, schnapps and 
vodka 

Pi tch, pi tch coke, etc 
Varnishes and lacquers, 
distempers, pigment etc 

Printing inks, etc. 
Soap, polishes and creams, 
candles, etc. 

Greases and other solid 
lubricants, etc. 

Dextrin and starch glues, etc. 
Casein glues, etc. 

S 
1,193,600 

45,080 

642,268 
275,402 
273,384 
284,450 

942,000 
610,258 

280,830 
127,000 
256,000 

24,000 

226,000 

942,000 
58,000 

280,000 

900,000 
1,303,284 

940,000 

4,419,961 
14,000 

173,600 
96,000 

406,833 

131,075 
553,049 

ITEM CODE 

36.005 
36.010 

Ex 36.010 

38.005 

38.010 

38.020 

38.040 
38.045 
39.122 

39.123 

Ex 39.255 

Ex 

39.292 

39.315 

39.320 
40.005 

40.040 
42.010 

42.015 

42.025 

42.030 

43.005 
43.012 
43.014 

48.040 

48.060 

48.070 

48.075 

48.082 

48.084 

48.086 

49.009 
53.020 

53.025 

53.030 

56.141 

58.135 

58.140 
58.145 

GOODS BRIEF DESCRIPTION LEVEL OF REALS 
AVAILABLE 

Chinese crackers 
All goods of I.C. 36.010 

(matches - excluding Bengal 
matches) 

Goods of I.C. 36.010 (matches 
excluding Bengal matches 
excluding T.I. 36.06.009) 

Disinfectants, other insecticides, 
fungicides, etc in retail packs 

Fungicides and herbicides, etc 
other than in retail packs 

Other products or preparations 
of T .H. 38.11 

Solvents and thinners 
Hydraulic fluids, etc. 
Wall covering, being a plastic 
film and paper laminate, in 
rolls and suitable for the 
decoration of walls and 
ceilings 

Floorcoverings, other than 
cellular underlay 

Goods of Ex T.I. 39.01.411 
high pressure laminated 
reinforced sheets 

Tarpaulins, awnings, sunblinds 
and camping goods of plastic 
material 

Braces, suspenders, garters, 
belts and the like 

Gloves and mittens 
Compound plates, sheets and 
strips, unvulcanised, natural 
or synthet i c rubber other 
than master batch mixtures 
and excluding goods of 
T.1. 40.05.019 

Non-pneumatic rubber tyres 
Travel goods and spectacle 
cases 

Articles of apparel and clothing 
accessories, of leather or of 
composition leather excluding 
T.1. 42.03.038 

Other articles of leather or 
composi tion leather 

Ski, motorcycle and work gloves, 
mittens and mitts 

Furskins, tanned or dressed 
Gloves, mittens and mitts 
Other articles of furskin etc 
other than gloves 

Carbon and similar coated 
copying paper, etc. 

Printed and wri ting paper, 
printed 

Other papers and paperboard 
of Tariff Heading 48.07 

Other papers and paperboard, 
cigarette paper cut to size, etc. 

Boxes, bags and other packaging 
containers, etc. 

Registers, exercise books, 
notebooks, etc. 

Paper and paperboard labels 
whether or not printed or 
gumed 

Transfers (decalcomanias) 
Yarn of sheep's and lambs' 
wool etc not put up for 
retail sale 

Yarn of sheep's or lambs' 
wool etc put up for retail 
sale 

Woven fabric of sheep's or 
lambs' wool or fine animal 
hair 

Yarn of man made fibres also 
available for goods of I.C. 
56.143 

Woven pile and chenille fabrics 
of sheep's or lamb's wool or 
fine animal hair 

Narrow woven fibres etc 
Woven labels, badges and 

the like 

$ 

844,000 
64,000 

148,326 

254,000 

86,808 

130,694 

900,000 
184,000 
331,587 

742,000 

523,268 

953,500 

930,875 

65,488 
1,421,241 

615,484 
441,843 

901,536 

1,673,977 

261,859 

922,875 
90,000 

180,395 

132,801 

692,000 

674,443 

359,930 

193,000 

144,648 

278,000 

23,250 
265,375 

1,055,051 

72,071 

972,586 

827,117 

56,000 
480,145 


