To the Goodle	RESIDUAL EXCLUSIVE AUSTRALIAN LIC AVAILABLE ON REQUEST		ITEM CODE	GOODS : BRIEF DESCRIPTION	LEVEL OF REALS AVAILABLE \$
	ment to the New Zealand Gazette (N				•
11 April 1985, published Wednesday 17 April tenders were called (Round 23) for the 1985-86 Exclusive Australian Licence.			36.005	Chinese crackers	844,000
Results of this tender round were published in Supplement (No.147) to the New Zealand Gazette of Thursday 8 August 1985			36.010	All goods of I.C. 36.010 (matches - excluding Bengal	64,000
	Tuesday 13 August 1985.	· ·		matches)	
In the Supplement to the <i>New Zealand Gazette</i> (No.175) of Thursday 19 September 1985 published Friday 20 September 1985			Ex 36.010	Goods of I.C. 36.010 (matches excluding Bengal matches	148,326
tenders were called (Round 28) for ANZCERTA unused MEAL licence			38.005	excluding T.I. 36.06.009) Disinfectants, other insecticide	- 254 000
1984-85. After tender rounds (23) and (28) Residual Exclusive Australian Licence (R.E.A.L.) became available in some Item Codes.			36.000	fungicides, etc in retail packs	
The licence is available on request by letter to:			38.010	Fungicides and herbicides, etc	86,808
The Executive Officer,				other than in retail packs	00,000
General Industries (2)			38.020	Other products or preparations	130,694
Department of Trade and Industry				of T.H. 38.11	
Private Bag			38.040	Solvents and thinners	900,000
WELLINGTO	ON		38.045	Hydraulic fluids, etc.	184,000
NOTES*		(00)	39.122	Wall covering, being a plastic	331,587
has been o	ual licence left over from Rounds continuously available on request. unt of REALs set out below only re	Therefore the present the		film and paper laminate, in rolls and suitable for the decoration of walls and	
	vailable as at the time of prepara		20 122	ceilings	740 000
	otice and the amounts may conseque y REAL applications received and p		39.123	Floorcoverings, other than cellular underlay	742,000
then.	y KEAL applications received and p	rocessed since	T- 00 0EE		
(b) Appendix B (Exclusions from Import Licence) 1. Pursuant to Annex C of the ANZCERT Agreement in the item			Ex 39.255	Goods of Ex T.I. 39.01.411 high pressure laminated reinforced sheets	523,268
codes listed b	pelow the Exclusive Australian Lic	ences are only	39.292	Tarpaulins, awnings, sunblinds	953,500
	goods EXCLUDING components of a k	ind commonly used		and camping goods of plastic	223,000
with:-				material	
	for articulated vehicles being tra		39.315	Braces, suspenders, garters,	930,875
or	for operation solely or principall	y on the nighway;		belts and the like	
	of Tariff Heading 87.02 other than	air-cushioned	39.320	Gloves and mittens	65,488
	or assembled convertible road/rail		40.005	Compound plates, sheets and	1,421,241
	codes concerned are:			strips, unvulcanised, natural or synthetic rubber other	
70.010	84.520 85.015	87.040		than master batch mixtures	
70.015	84.523 85.021	87.045		and excluding goods of	
73.078	84.620 85.024	87.055		T.I. 40.05.019	
74.025	84.890 85.075		40.040	Non-pneumatic rubber tyres	615,484
83.010	84.910 87.035		42.010	Travel goods and spectacle	441,843
ITEM CODE	GOODS : BRIEF DESCRIPTION	LEVEL OF REALS		cases	
TIEM CODE	GOODS . BRIEF DESCRIPTION	AVAILABLE	Ex 42.015	Articles of apparel and clothing	901,536
		\$		accessories, of leather or of	
02.005	Dead poultry	1,193,600		composition leather excluding	
04.005	Milk and cream, preserved,	45,080		T.I. 42.03.038	
	etc		42.025	Other articles of leather or	1,673,977
09.005	Coffee	642,268	49.000	composition leather	
09.010	Ground spices, curry powder	275,402	42.030	Ski, motorcycle and work gloves, mittens and mitts	261,859
Ex 11.005 11.015	Potato flour, meal and flake	273,384	43.005	Furskins, tanned or dressed	922,875
11.015	Cereal groats and other worked grains	284,450	43.012	Gloves, mittens and mitts	90,000
13.005	Agar-Agar	942,000	43.014	Other articles of furskin etc	180,395
16.015	Other prepared or preserved	610,258		other than gloves	
	meat or meat offal	•	48.040	Carbon and similar coated	132,801
17.009	Caramel	280,830		copying paper, etc.	
20.010	Jam and fruit	127,000	48.060	Printed and writing paper,	692,000
20.025	Tomato, grape and passionfruit	256,000		printed	
	juice in bulk containers		48.070	Other papers and paperboard	674,443
20.030	Fruit and vegetable juice	24,000	40.075	of Tariff Heading 48.07	
21 005	not in bulk containers	336 000	48.075	Other papers and paperboard, cigarette paper cut to size, etc	359,930
21.005	Coffee substitutes, etc. and other miscellaneous edible	226,000	48.082	Boxes, bags and other packaging	193,000
	preparations		.0.00	containers, etc.	100,000
21.008	Coconut cream	942,000	48.084	Registers, exercise books,	144,648
21.009	Canned corn	58,000		notebooks, etc.	
22.008	Waters etc, ice and snow,	280,000	48.086	Paper and paperboard labels	278,000
	lemonade and aerated waters			whether or not printed or	
	and other non-alcoholic			gummed	
	beverages	000 000	49.009	Transfers (decalcomanias)	23,250
22.014	Grape must, etc.	900,000	53.020	Yarn of sheep's and lambs'	265,375
22.024	Other fermented beverages, oth spirits and spirituous mixture			wool etc not put up for retail sale	
	in containers and liqueurs	-	53.025	Yarn of sheep's or lambs'	1,055,051
	containing not more than 23%			wool etc put up for retail	2,000,001
	alcohol by volume			sale	
22.028	Gin, geneva, schnapps and	940,000	53.030	Woven fabric of sheep's or	72,071
	vodka			lambs' wool or fine animal	
27.010	Pitch, pitch coke, etc	4,419,961		hair	
32.005	Varnishes and lacquers,	14,000	56.141	Yarn of man made fibres also	972,586
00.00-	distempers, pigment etc	180 00-		available for goods of I.C.	
32.020	Printing inks, etc.	173,600	E0 10E	56.143	005 115
34.010	Soap, polishes and creams,	96,000	58.135	Woven pile and chenille fabrics of sheep's or lamb's wool or	827,117
34.015	candles, etc. Greases and other solid	406,833		fine animal hair	
04.019	lubricants, etc.	100,000	58.140	Narrow woven fibres etc	56,000
35.005	Dextrin and starch glues, etc.	131,075	58.145	Woven labels, badges and	480,145
35.015	Casein glues, etc.	553,049		the like	,-10
= .	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			